
Mount St. Mary's (0-7) -vs- Mercyhurst (0-1)
02/14/2026 at Ann Arbor, MI (Canham Natatorium)

 
 

 

Date: 02/14/2026
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Ann Arbor, MI
Venue: Canham Natatorium

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount St. Mary's 2 6 4 2 14
Mercyhurst 2 2 1 1 6

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:30 MSM G Taylor Wilson
1st 5:40 MSM G Taylor Wilson
1st 4:51 HURST G Victoria Mastrangelo
1st 2:12 HURST G Mercedes Feliciano-Fernandez
2nd 7:32 HURST G Bailey Dunn
2nd 7:19 MSM G-P Leilani Horan
2nd 6:25 HURST G Victoria Mastrangelo
2nd 6:04 MSM G Anna Kegel
2nd 4:03 MSM G Anna Kegel
2nd 3:21 MSM G-P Team
2nd 1:01 MSM G Kiele Davidson
2nd 0:20 MSM G Lucia  Redaelli
3rd 6:24 MSM G Claire Gebhardt
3rd 3:32 MSM G-P Claire Gebhardt
3rd 2:37 MSM G Kailee  Viers
3rd 1:42 MSM G Kailee  Viers
3rd 0:58 HURST G Mercedes Feliciano-Fernandez
4th 1:44 MSM G Anna Kegel
4th 0:55 MSM G Anna Kegel
4th 0:19 HURST G-P Marley Hanlon

Team Statistics

MSM HURST
Shots 28 16
Goals 17 6
Assists 10 4
Points 27 10
Exclusions 6 7
Steals 0 0
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:22 MSM E Kiele Davidson
1st 1:55 MSM E Leilani Horan
1st 6:47 HURST E Mercedes Feliciano-Fernandez
2nd 2:57 HURST E Mercedes Feliciano-Fernandez
2nd 3:10 HURST E-P Eva Henneman
2nd 7:20 HURST E-P Bri Allstun
3rd 1:20 MSM E Jenna Bigelow
3rd 3:32 HURST E-P Freya Green
3rd 7:00 HURST E Molly Langridge
4th 0:37 MSM E-P Emily Hatcher
4th 2:25 MSM E Emily Hatcher
4th 2:25 HURST E Maryn King
4th 7:29 MSM E Abigail Benavidez



Individual
 
 
Mount St. Mary's 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Daniela Cervantes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Jenna Bigelow 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Anna Kegel 6 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Anna Kegel 6 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Lucia  Redaelli 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-1
6 Natalie Marquiss 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Kailee  Viers 4 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Abigail Benavidez 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Emily Hatcher 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
11 Leilani Horan 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Breanna Wood 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Kiele Davidson 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Claire Gebhardt 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 2-0
21 Taylor Wilson 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-1

Totals 28 17 10 27 6 0 0 0 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Daniela Cervantes 32:00 6 4

Totals 6 4

Mercyhurst 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Gianna Boscacci 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

2
Victoria
Mastrangelo 4 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0-0

3 Molly Langridge 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Marley Hanlon 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Bailey Dunn 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1-0
6 Freya Green 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1-0

7
Mercedes Feliciano-
Fernandez 2 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0-2

8 Eva Henneman 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Gina Adiutori 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Bri Allstun 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Olivia George 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Krista Domaracki 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Kate Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 McKenzie Diplacido 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Adriana Boltes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Joey Roedl 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Alexa Corrao 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Maryn King 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 16 6 4 10 7 0 0 0 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Gianna Boscacci 32:00 14 5

Totals 14 5


